Recommend acceptance of bid from Independent Hardware, Inc., as noted on attached bid 
tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible “all-or-none” bid meeting written 
specifications. 

Term of Contract: 
This bid is for a firm-fixed price for seven thousand six hundred and fifteen (7,615) 
combination/key control padlocks with a minimum of five master keys per location for 
immediate delivery to individual secondary schools and for “as needed” quantities, that 
may be required by the District during the term of this bid.  This is a one-year bid.